

“(b) defining the expressions “regular”

*Clause 22*

Strike out line 16, on page 10, and substitute the following therefor:

“exceed twelve weeks or the period during which an employee is undergoing treatment and rehabilitation at the expense of a worker's compensation authority; and”

Strike out lines 8 to 11, on page 11, and substitute the following therefor:

“ment”

Strike out lines 27 to 29, on page 12, and substitute the following therefor:

“to the adjudicator along with any written statement giving the reasons for the dismissal provided pursuant to subsection (4).”

Strike out lines 15 and 16, on page 13, and substitute the following therefor:

“paid by the employer to the person;

(b) reinstate the person in his employ; and

(c) do any other like thing that it is equitable to require the employer to do in order to remedy or counteract any consequence of the dismissal.”

Add after line 3, on page 14 the following:

“(15) Section 45 applies for the purposes of this Division.”

*Clause 27*

Strike out lines 18 to 26, on page 16, and substitute the following therefor:

“at any time within three years after the time when the subject-matter of the proceedings arose.”

*Clause 29*

Strike out line 43, on page 16, and substitute the following therefor:

“thereof, the following sections:”

Strike out line 2, on page 21, and substitute the following therefor:

“to the safety or health of the employee.

82.2 The Minister may, on the joint application of the parties to a collective agreement, as defined in section 26, if he is satisfied that the agreement contains provisions that are at least as effective as those under section 82.1 in protecting the employees to whom the agreement relates from imminent danger to their safety or health, exclude the employees from the application of section 82.1 for the period during which the agreement remains in force.”

*Clause 30*

Strike out line 25, on page 21, and substitute the following therefor:

«b) définir, aux fins du paragraphe (2),»

*Article 22*

Retrancher la ligne 14, à la page 10, et la remplacer par ce qui suit:

«douze semaines, ou pendant une période plus longue que celle de son traitement et sa réadaptation aux frais d'une administration des accidents du travail»

Retrancher les lignes 8 à 11, à la page 11, et les remplacer par ce qui suit:

«lective»

Retrancher les lignes 24 et 25, à la page 12, et les remplacer par ce qui suit:

«la déclaration écrite donnant les motifs du congédiement qui fut remise conformément au paragraphe (4).»

Retrancher les lignes 14 à 16, à la page 13, et les remplacer par ce qui suit:

«congediée;

b) de réintégrer la personne dans son emploi; et

c) de faire toute autre chose qu'il juge équitable d'ordonner afin de contrebalancer les effets du congédiement ou d'y remédier.»

Ajouter après la ligne 3, à la page 14, ce qui suit:

«(15) L'article 45 s'applique aux fins de la présente Division.»

*Article 27*

Retrancher les lignes 19 à 27, à la page 16, et les remplacer par ce qui suit:

«intentées dans les trois ans qui suivent la date où elle a été commise.»

*Article 29*

Retrancher les lignes 44 et 45, à la page 16, et les remplacer par ce qui suit:

«l'adjonction, après l'article 82, des articles suivants:»

Retrancher la ligne 35, à la page 20, et la remplacer par ce qui suit:

«métier.

82.2 Sur demande conjointe des parties à une convention collective, telle que définie à l'article 26, le Ministre peut, s'il est convaincu que les dispositions de cette convention sont au moins aussi efficaces que celles de l'article 82.1 pour protéger les employés d'un danger imminent à leur santé ou sécurité, exclure ces employés de l'application de l'article 82.1 pendant la période de validité de la convention.»

*Article 30*

Retrancher la ligne 19, à la page 21, et la remplacer par ce qui suit: